CH \$115.00 588

ETAS ID: TM604508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WOODFOREST NATIONAL BANK		10/05/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATE MUSIC GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1320 North Wilton Place	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5887251	SPLITS
Registration Number:	5083189	FLIGHTHOUSE
Serial Number:	88229159	CREATE MUSIC GROUP
Serial Number:	87378306	FLIGHTHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3 source=release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0652

900576121

		_
source=release#page2.tif		
source=release#page3.tif		
		_

TRADEMARK REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0653

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on October 5, 2020, by WOODFOREST NATIONAL BANK, (the "Lender"), to the owner listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Lender are party to (i) that certain Credit Agreement, by and among the Lender and the Grantor, dated as of July 30, 2020 (the "Credit Agreement"), (ii) that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of July 30, 2020 (the "Security Agreement") and (iii) that Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 30, 2020 (the "Trademark Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under all United States trademarks, including those listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 30, 2020 at reel/frame 7024/0316;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has performed all of its obligations under the Credit Agreement and accordingly the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the relevant Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Lender hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, all such cooperation and assistance (including without limitation the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by the Lender, at the Lender's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY OR DISPUTE ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED TO THIS RELEASE, WHETHER IN TORT, CONTRACT (AT LAW OR IN EQUITY) OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0654

WOODFOREST NATIONAL BANK,

as Lender

Name: Jason Prather

Title: Senior Vice President

Jason Prather

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

No.	Grantor	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
1	Create Music Group, Inc.	SPLITS	88050933/	07/24/2018
1.			5887251	10/15/2019
2.	Create Music Group, Inc.	FLIGHTHOUSE	86684191/	07/06/2015/
	_		5083189	11/15/2016

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

No.	Grantor	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
1.	Create Music Group, Inc.	CREATE MUSIC GROUP	88229159	12/13/2018
2.	Create Music Group, Inc.	FLIGHTHOUSE	87378306	03/20/2017

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0656